« In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
. Bwaleg Rues 201527 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

il

T

24/06/2021 #86
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

RS

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Struka Truffles Ltd bold black capiaks
| .

r Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Alan J -

Surname Clark

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl Recovery House

Street | 15-17 Roebuck Road
|

Post town ] Hainault Business Park

County/Region | liford, Essex

e |1 616 [3[TIU]

Country

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
r Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number | O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town [
County/Region [
Postcode T T T T 1T T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= ol b R[N

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

$ . O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
! »Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signatre ) , X
X Ml
Signature date Ii;\—dr l%—[? ‘?PO—E—W

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Struka Trufﬂes Ltd . :
Company Registered Number: 11859717

on the 4 June 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or -
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name DARIO BARBATO

€1

Signed W/ |

4

Dated 18 June 2021




Struka Truffles Ltd
Company Registered Number: 11859717
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 June 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 64.00 64.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 64.00

N

Signature ) )%{// . Date 18 June 2021



Struka Truffles Ltd
Company Registered Number: 11859717
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 June 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 64.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 64.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficicncy/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 64.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
64.00
Estiméted prescribed part of net property whore applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 64.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 64.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 64.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Med Wines Srls 56,134.00
Santander UK 50,000.00
106,134.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (106,070.00)
Estimated dcficiency/surplus as regards creditors (106,070.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(106,071.00)

9

Signature W . Date 18 June 2021

7 A



85:60 Lc0cg sunr g4

" 60°SL0Z oA 10S SdI

o | abed
< \ 14

§ ainjeubis

"

00'v€1°901 Buyjjejo) saiuz Z
00°000°0S g9 0€1 ‘apishasisp ‘ajoog ‘peoy m_mtm N Jepuejues 00SO
00'¥EL'9S ATVLL ‘(AL) @Aeld 1@ 8luod ‘Ly0LE ‘BILNSOd BIA SHUS SBUIM PO 00WO
3 sSaIppy aweN Aoy

. si0}ipas) Auedwo) - g
11265841 JdqunN passjsibay Auedwo)
P¥ saiyniy elynas




8S:60 L20C sunf gL 0102 "48A 0S8 Sdi & \ - 1 j0 | 8bey

\\Wﬂ/ . aimeubis

H

NS B3 LY

i - Buyjejo) sauyu3z AeuipsQ |}

00'L 00'L l 00'L Aeupio HVZ vINMS ‘@pAl ‘anuaAy uewdey) ¢ ojeqieg oue(q JW 008H

dn poen aseysitad saseysg anjeA
Jwy eyor dnpajes  JO ON jeutwoN  adAj SSaIppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaseys - 9o
11165811 1aquinp pasaysibay Auedwo)
P31 sajyni] exnig



